(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ 1023121	
	: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>William B. Hilfiker</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Enayat S. Aziz	Name: Hilfiker Pipe Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	
2. Natura of convolution	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>3900 Broadway</u>
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: EurekaState: CAZip: 95503
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔲 No
Execution Date: December 6, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	on, the execution data of the application is: <u>December 9, 2002</u> B. Patent No.(s) ttached? <u>Yes No</u>
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers at</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ttached? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers at</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ttached? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers at</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: John K. Uilkema - Thelen Reid &amp; Priest LLP</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ttached? □ Yes □ No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> </ul>
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John K. Uilkema - Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Internal Address:	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ttached? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u></li> </ul>
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John K. Uilkema - Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Internal Address: 02 TDIA21 00000077 10314784 21 40.00 0P	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ttached? ☐ Yes ☐ No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John K. Uilkema - Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Internal Address: 02 TDIAZ1 00000077 10314784	B. Patent No.(s)         ttached?       Yes         No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40         ⊠ Enclosed         □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John K. Uilkema - Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Internal Address: 02 TDIA21 00000077 10314784 21 40.00 0P	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ttached? ☐ Yes ☐ No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers al Additional numbers al Name: John K. Uilkema - Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Internal Address: Address: Additional numbers al Name: John K. Uilkema - Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Internal Address: Addre	B. Patent No.(s)         ttached?       Yes         No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40         ⊠ Enclosed         □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         50-0919       **Deficiencies Only**
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers al Additional numbers al Name: John K. Uilkema - Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Internal Address: Address: Additional numbers al Name: John K. Uilkema - Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Internal Address: Addre	B. Patent No.(s)         ttached?       Yes         No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40         ⊠ Enclosed         □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         50-0919       **Deficiencies Only**         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers all 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John K. Uilkema - Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Internal Address: 02 TDIAZ1 00000077 10314784 21 40.00 0P Street Address: P.O. Box 190187 City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94119-0187 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a true copy of the original document.	B. Patent No.(s)         ttached?       Yes         No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40         ☑ Enclosed         ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         50-0919         **Deficiencies Only**         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt         SE THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers al Additional numb	B. Patent No.(s)         ttached?       Yes         No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40         ⊠ Enclosed         □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         50-0919       **Deficiencies Only**         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt         SE THIS SPACE

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, William B. Hilfiker and Enayat S. Aziz hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

## Title of Invention: SOIL-NAIL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONSTRUCTING SOIL **REINFORCED EARTHEN RETAINING WALLS**

Application Execution Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Filing Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Serial No.:

WHEREAS, Hilfiker Pipe Company, a California corporation, located at 3900 Broadway, Eureka, California 95503, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to Assignors by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

Date: 12-6-02	William B. Hilfiker
Date: Dec 6, 02	
	Enayat S. Aziz
NOV 2 5 2002	
M Job No	

State of <u>CACIFORNIA</u> County of <u>AUMBOLDT</u>

On  $\underline{Dec. 4,2002}$  before me,  $\underline{Suzanna}$   $\underline{Sbisou}$ , personally appeared William B. Hilfiker, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



WITNE® my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

State of ORN County of HUMBOLI

On Dec. 6, 2002 before me. odisou Luzanna personally appeared Enayat S. Aziz, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

> ÷ vi . ..

10 (2 • 1



SF #706436 v1

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

PATENT REEL: 013564 FRAME: 0469

of Notan



Exp. Mail No. EO900308547US

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, William B. Hilfiker and Enayat S. Aziz hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

## Title of Invention: SOIL-NAIL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONSTRUCTING SOIL REINFORCED EARTHEN RETAINING WALLS

Application Execution Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Filing Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Serial No.:

WHEREAS, Hilfiker Pipe Company, a California corporation, located at 3900 Broadway, Eureka, California 95503, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to Assignors by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

12-6-02 Date: Date: NOV 2 5 2002 HPV/Job. No.

. . . . .

Enavat S. Aziz



State of <u>CACIFORNIA</u> County of <u>HUMBOLDT</u>

On  $\underline{De. 6, 2002}$  before me,  $\underline{\sum u \ge a \le m \le 2005}$  before me,  $\underline{\sum u \ge a \le m \le 2005}$  before me,  $\underline{\sum u \ge a \le m \le 2005}$  before me, personally appeared William B. Hilfiker, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



WITNES my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

State of CALIFORNIA	
County of HUMBOLDT	_

On <u>Dec. 6</u>, <u>2002</u> before me, <u>Suzauca</u> Kobisou personally appeared Enayat S. Aziz, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



SF #706436 v1

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Notary

PATENT REEL: 013564 FRAME: 0472

**RECORDED: 12/09/2002**